ORTHOPEDIC FOUNDATION FOR ANIMALS, INC.

CEDARWOOD'S SANDSTORM registered name

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

breed

985121011392871 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile

1628939 application number

4/24/2015 date of report

RESULTS:

Based upon the radiograph submitted, the consensus was that no evidence of elbow dysplasia was recognized.

NORMAL

NANCY BRANDOW

1117 MAIN RD

RRADEORD ME 0441

BRADFORD, ME 04410

SR77811801 registration no.

M

4/5/2013 date of birth

24

age at evaluation in months

LR-EL67418M24-VPI o.f.a. NUMBER

This number issued with the right to correct or revoke by the Orthopedic Foundation for Animals.

HA Kellwarn

G.G.KELLER. D.V.M., M.S., DACVR CHIEF OF VETERINARY SERVICES

A Not-For-Profit Organization

www.offa.org

ORTHOPEDIC FOUNDATION FOR ANIMALS, INC.

CEDARWOOD'S SANDSTORM registered name

LABRADOR RETRIEVER

985121011392871 tattoo/microchip/DNA profile

1628939 application number

4/24/2015 date of report

RESILITS:

Based upon the radiograph submitted, the consensus was that no evidence of hip dysplasia was recognized. The hip joint conformation was evaluated as:

GOOD

NANCY BRANDOW 1117 MAIN RD BRADFORD, ME 04410

A Not-For-Profit Organization

M

4/5/2013 date of birth

SR77811801

registration no.

24

age at evaluation in months

LR-214130G24M-VPI

This number issued with the right to correct or revoke by the Orthopedic Foundation for Animals.

G.G.KELLER. D.V.M., M.S., DACVR CHIEF OF VETERINARY SERVICES

www.offa.org

Wher



Hip Evaluation Report

Report Date: 4/20/2015

Reference #: Practice #:

919698

16460AZ

Radiography Date: 4/17/2015 Date Received: 4/17/2015

PennHIP Member:

DR. DAVID A. CLOUTIER VEAZIE VETERINARY CLINIC

1522 STATE ST VEAZIE, ME 04401 **UNITED STATES**

Date of Birth: 4/15/2013

Owner:

NANCY BRANDOW

1117 MAIN RD BRADFORD, ME 04410

UNITED STATES

- A	A.II	M	Αз	
- 64	1.01	I IMA	AA 1	100000
			~	mail .

CEDARWOODS SANDSTORM SR77811801 (CEDARWOODS SANDSTORM

SERVINE 804 BRADOR RETRIEVER

Sex:

Weight:

76 lbs.

Age:

24 mo.

Reg. #: Microchip: 98512101139287

Tattoo:

			RESULTS				
	Distraction Index (DI)	0.21	DI is less than or equal to 0.30, with no radiographic evidence of DJD.				
HH.	Degenerative Joint Disease (DJD)	None					
J	Cavitation	No					
	Other Findings	Not Applicable					
	Distraction Index (DI)	0.19	DI is less than or equal to 0.30, with no radiographic evidence of DJ				
RIGHT	Degenerative Joint Disease (DJD)	None					
œ	Cavitation	No					
	Other Findings	Not Applicable					

Please note that the PennHIP DI is a measure of hip joint laxity, it does not allude to a "passing" or "failing" hip score.

LAXITY PROFILE RANKING

The laxity profile ranking is based on the hip with the greater laxity (DI). This interpretation is based on a cross-section of 26,270 CANINE animals of the LABRADOR RETRIEVER breed. The median DI for this group is 0.45.

	90th	80th	70th	60th	50th	40th	30th	20th	10th	
> 90th					Median					< 10th



The chart above indicates the ranking of your animal's passive hip laxity (DI) in relation to all CANINE animals of the LABRADOR RETRIEVER breed in our database. This result means that 1) your animal's hips are tighter than over 90% of the animals in this group, and 2) your animal's hip laxity is in the tighter half of the laxity profile. Breed-specific evaluations are analyzed semi-annually. Consequently, the average laxity and range of laxity for any given group will change over time.

PennHIP does not make specific breeding recommendations. Selection of sire and dam for mating is the decision of the breeder.

NOTE: As a minimum breeding criterion, we propose that breeding stock be selected from the population of animals having hip laxity in the tighter half of the breed (to the left of the median mark on the graph). Higher selection pressure equates to more rapid expected genetic change per generation.

By implementing selection based on passive hip laxity, we expect the breed average DI over the years to move toward tighter hip configuration, meaning lower hip dysplasia susceptibility. The PennHIP database permits scientific adjustment of criteria to reflect these shifts, the average laxity and range of laxity for a particular breed will change over time.



Orthopedic Foundation for Animals

2300 E Nifong Blvd, Columbia, MO 65201-3806 Phone: (573) 442-0418; Fax: (573)875-5073 www.offa.org, A not-for-profit organization

Phone: 356-13 MY LAIN COINT. LEDARWOOD'S SANDSTORM Date of Exam (mm/dd/yy): 0437 6 BRANDON PATICIA CARDNE 0 MAIN RD n brandow @ LABRADOR SRAASI 3 Gity, BRADFORD

E-Mail (use both lines if needed): 985121 Registration Number: 5 Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy) Owner Name:

NANCY D Number (if any): Registered name: 1 10

Ihereby certify that the animal examined is the animal described on this application, and understand that the results of this exam will be submitted by the examining ophthalmologist to the database for statistical gathening purposes. I understand that only passing results will be released to the public unless the initials of a registered owner or authorized agent appear in the authorization box below which permits the OFA to release non-passing results to the public.

I la Med. H. (10) and 2000 igniture of owner or authorized agent trepresentative

I hereby authorize the OFA to release the results of the evaluation of the animal described on this application to the public if the results are non-passing (initials)

I DID verify microchip/tattoo on this dog

I DID NOT verify microchip/tattoo on this dog

I certify that I have performed this ophthalmic examination using pharmacological mydriasis, ophthalmoscopy, and biomicroscopy.

Signature Mai 203 4

biplomate, American College of Veterinary Ophthalmologist
FEES AND CREDIT CARD INFORMATION ON THE BACK
OF THE WHITE (OWNER) COPY

	de la				
				T	
				S	
				4	
				5	
				-	
				T	
	TO SEC.				
Mary Inches	SAME OF REAL PROPERTY.	anneri And	TANKET.		

Companion Animal Eye Registry (CAER)

		de:			•		(F)		phic	olds olds											g.								
	33	Zip/postal code:	Annual Control of the				LEFT EYE																						
3	Dr. Ruth Marrion EC203	Duige: Velefinary Hospital	יייי אומסטולייי	S/Snovem-5544			FUNDUS	retinal detachment	retinal atrophy— generalized	retinopathy	retinal dysplasia	choroidal hypoplasia	coloboma	optic nerve coloboma	optic nerve hypoplasia	micropapilla	OTHER CONDITIONS	Unlisted conditions suspected as inharited. Describe in comments	Unlisted conditions suspected	as not inherited	NORMAL						(3)		
	Ď.	ā	***************************************				RIGHT EYE																						
Ophthalmologist Name:	Ophthalmologist Address:						RIC		bed Dihqu	letack Jeogra Solds	6 🗆										7		Comments						Lacia de la constante de la co
Ophthalmo	Ophthalmo	City:		Phone:	Email:		NEA.	-	$\overline{}$	c 6	<u>.</u>	1		sp				do lei		suəj		2	ACT	-	$\overline{}$	\	,	<u>a</u>	
eneene	chaoine	ndame	nnal	- CONTRACT	kasan	and	CORNEA	Z					6		tipli gle	um [gnis [eer] [3	eəu s	o lris o len ioo o	t siri t siri			CATARACT	Z	_)	(\bigvee_{\forall}	
LEFT EYE																			-			.q	100		S. Street				
TEF	i							2	2		Snı	a a	_		ath						ane			ч	ПП				0.
GLOBE	micr	ratoconjunctivitis sicca	glaucoma	EYELIDS	entropion	ectropion	distichiasis	ectopic cilia	NICTITANS	gland prolapse	smoma/atypical panr	CORNEA ophy — epithelial/stro	/strophy—endothelia	pannus	entary keratitis/keratop	UVEA	iris coloboma	iris hypoplasia	pigmentary uveitis	uveal melanoma	tent pupillary membra	LENS		anterior cortex	equatorial cortex	anterior sutures	posterior sutures	nucleus 🗆	generalized/complete
#		keratoconjunctivitis sicca	glaucoma	EYELIDS	entropion	ectropion	distichiasis	imperforate lacrimal punctum	NICTITANS Cartilade anomaly/eversion	gland prolapse	plasmoma/atypical pannus	CORNEA dystrophy—epithelial/stromal	dystrophy—endothelial	pannus	pigmentary keratitis/keratopathy	UVEA	iris coloboma	iris hypoplasia	pigmentary uveitis	uveal melanoma	persistent pupillary membranes	LENS	Punc.		☐ equatorial cortex	☐ anterior sutures	□ posterior sutures		generalized/complete
RIGHTEYE		☐ keratoconjunctivitis sicca	glancoma	EYELIDS			distichiasis		200			CORNEA CORNEA CORNEA											Incom Incip. Punc.	□ □ □ anterior cortex □ □ □ □ posterior cortex	☐ ☐ equatorial cortex	□ □ anterior sutures	□ □ □ posterior sutures	□ □ □ nucleus □ □ □ □ capsular	
#				EYELIDS				2.5	255			VIII.	6	eting 9	spures the spure s	o stree	u/iɔo	s seau.	rigiq təədi too o nəl o sirl o	lens s siris t siris t siris t siris t	0000		Incip.	□ □ anterior cortex □ □ posterior cortex	☐ ☐ equatorial cortex	□ □ anterior sutures	D D posterior sutures	□ □ nucleus	

□ detached

 American College of Veterinary Ophthalmologists WHITE = Owner/OFA Registration copy; PINK = ACVO Diplomate copy; YELLOW = ACVO Research copy

Syneresis ant. chamber

persistent hyaloid artery

zisənənys 🗖

ant. chamber

VITREOUS PHPV/PHTVL degeneration

generalized/complete resorbing/hypermature

 suspect not inherited subluxation/luxation

08/19/16



PRA-prcd DNA Test

Case Number: 108330

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 154208

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121010392871

Report Date: 5/1/2018

DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)

These results are based on data obtained from analysis of unique DNA loci in accordance with the standards and protocols set forth by DDC Veterinary. The accuracy of the result is based on the information and the quality of samples provided by the client. DDC Veterinary does not assume responsibility of errors due to mislabeled or incorrectly sampled submissions.



Coat Length DNA Test

Case Number: 108311

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 154208

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121010392871

Report Date: 5/1/2018

DNA Result: Clear (FGF5:c284G>T -/-; those having 2 copies of the

normal allele)

These results are based on data obtained from analysis of unique DNA loci in accordance with the standards and protocols set forth by DDC Veterinary. The accuracy of the result is based on the information and the quality of samples provided by the client. DDC Veterinary does not assume responsibility of errors due to mislabeled or incorrectly sampled submissions.



Hereditary Nasal Parakeratosis DNA Test

Case Number: 108313

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 154208

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121010392871

Report Date: 5/1/2018

DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)

These results are based on data obtained from analysis of unique DNA loci in accordance with the standards and protocols set forth by DDC Veterinary. The accuracy of the result is based on the information and the quality of samples provided by the client. DDC Veterinary does not assume responsibility of errors due to mislabeled or incorrectly sampled submissions.



Exercise Induced Collapse DNA Test

Case Number: 108312

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 154208

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121010392871

Report Date: 5/1/2018

DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)

These results are based on data obtained from analysis of unique DNA loci in accordance with the standards and protocols set forth by DDC Veterinary. The accuracy of the result is based on the information and the quality of samples provided by the client. DDC Veterinary does not assume responsibility of errors due to mislabeled or incorrectly sampled submissions.

Office U	se Only
APPL	
RAD	
CK	
CK	



Orthopedic Foundation for Animals 2300 E Nifong Blvd, Columbia, MO 65201-3806 Phone: (573) 442-0418; Fax: (573)875-5073 www.offa.org A Not-For-Profit Organization

Office Use

Application for Congenital Cardiac Database

Registered name:		Registration number: ☑ AKC ☐ CKC	Other registry name:			
Cedarwood's Sandstorm		Sound for working the property. With the transport of	Other registry #:			
Breed:	Sex:	SR77811801 Date of Birth (month-day-year):				
Labrador Retriever ID Number (if any): □ Tattoo	Male Microchip	04/15/2013 Registration number of sire:	Registration number of dam:			
985121011392871 Owner name:	Co-Owner name:	SR55874002 Examining veterinarian's name or veterinary h	SR41784301 hospital: Date of Evaluation (mm/dd/yy):			
Nancy R Brandow		John MacGregor, DVM Ca	ardiologist 04/19/ 2015			
1117 Main Road		20 Cabot Road				
City:	State: Zip/postal code:	City:	State: Zip/postal code:			
Bradford Phone:	Maine 04410	Woburn Phone:	MA 01801 E-mail:			
207-327-1322	cedarwood@myfairpoint.net	781-932-5802	NEV cardio Thomaste			
I hereby certify that the animal examined is th	e animal described on this application. I understand	that all normal results will be released to the p	oublic.			
Signature of owner or authorized r	Ω					
	elease Abnormal Results	Authorization to	Collect Statistical Data			
of the animal described on this a	pplication to the public .	the animal described on this applicate results may be shared with the ACV but will not be disclosed to the ge	IM or canine health researchers, eneral public.			
Auscultation is within normal limits. Auscultation reveals a soft (grade Auscultation reveals a moderate to Auscultation was performed after Normal heart sounds withou A soft (grade 1 or grade 2) m Describe any cardiac murmurs: Timings: systolic die Point of maximal intensity: Mitral valve area	o loud heart murmur. exercise and revealed: t a cardiac murmur. urmur. astolic	limits of normal. Echocardiography with Dopple equivocal: mild congenital he nor excluded based on this still Echocardiography with Dopple indicative of congenital heart Describe any abnormal echocal transvalvular or other pertinent vor pulse/continuous wave Summary evaluation and opinity Normal cardiovascular examinate Equivocal cardiovascular examinate diagnosed nor excluded; statu	er was performed and the results were within er was performed and the results were art disease cannot be conclusively diagnosed udy. er was performed and the results were disease. rdiographic or Doppler findings, including relocities in m/sec. I left apical/subcostal on of the examiner: tion—congenital heart disease is not evident mination—congenital heart disease cannot be us uncertain for breeding.			
I certify that the standards for call I DID verify tattoo/microchip on Veterinarian Signature	rdiac examination as set forth by the OFA this dos DIDID NOT verify tate	too/microchip on this dog	g this examination. 9/19/15 Date			
Language and the same and the s	ns	1.3	d as a group, owned/co-owned by same person.			
Litter of 3 or more sub	mitted together\$30.00 are considered preliminary evaluations and are		\$7.50 per study			
	ey order, (U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank) co		Orthopedic Foundation for Animals.			
4868 9600 3515 5629	Nancy Renee I	Brandow 03/20	17 533			
Visa/Master Card Number	Name on Card	Exp Date				



Centronuclear Myopathy DNA Test

Case Number: 50968

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 92258

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedardwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121011392871

Report Date: 11/26/2014

DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)



Coat Color DNA Test

Case Number: 50967

Owner: Nancy R Brandow

1117 Main Rd

Bradford ME 04410

Canine Information

DNA ID Number: 92258

Call Name: Dustin

Sex: Male

Birthdate: 04/15/2013

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Coat Color: Yellow

Registered Name: Cedardwood's Sandstorm

Registration Number: SR77811801

Microchip/Tattoo: 985121011392871

Report Date: 11/25/2014

DNA Result: Bb S41C -/-, Q331X +/-, 345delP -/-

DD C.22G>A -/-K^BK^B G23del +/+

Matt Shaunessy, Senior Scientist

1-800-625-0874



October 5, 2015



Letter of DNA Analysis

Breed: Labrador Retriever

Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 15-APR-2013 ID #: 985121011392871 Date of Analysis: 11-SEP-2015

AKC #: SR77811801

AKC Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

Owner(s): Nancy Brandow

The following genotype uniquely represents the Neogen Corporation genetic identity of the dog named herein:

Neogen #: C0907367

EE	C C	B C	EF	EE	EF	CE	BD	B C	CF	F K	A D	D E	XY
PEZ 1	PEZ 3	PEZ 5	PEZ 6	PEZ 8	PEZ 12	PEZ 20	UCB 2010	UCB 2054	UCB 2079	PEZ 16	PEZ 17	PEZ 21	GEN

Mark Dunn, AVP, Registration Development

American Kennel Club

Stewart Bauck, General Manager GeneSeek Neogen Corporation

DNA Profile #: V766679



DNA Certificate Order Form

DR1AA

AKC Name: Cedarwood's Sandstorm

AKC #: **SR77811801** DNA Profile #: **V766679**

Owner(s): Nancy Brandow

	Number of DNA certificate	es@ \$10	each = \$		total amoun
Mail order form to AKC DNA Operations	Check or money order □	MasterCard [Visa 🗌	AmEx □	included
PO Box 900065 Raleigh NC 27675-9065	Account Number:			_Exp. Date:_	
	Name on Card:				